

HEYCO PRODUCTS CORP.

1800 INDUSTRIAL WAY NORTH P.O. BOX 517 • TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755 Ph 732-286-4336 • 1-800-526-4182 • Fax 800-358-7904

July 31st, 2023

Persistent Organic Pollutants Response

After careful evaluation of the list of substances subject to POPs Regulations, Heyco Products Corp. hereby certifies that all product lines including conduit, tubing, liquid tight fittings, cordgrips*, strain relief bushings, bushings, plugs, wire positioning devices, wire connecting, terminating, IEC connectors, and all metal stamped products produced at Heyco Products Corp. DO NOT contain any of the substances listed.

We anticipate this response satisfies your concerns regarding our products and requirements, if not, please contact us and we will do our best to provide additional information

Thank you,

Omar Mancio

Rev. Omar Mancio Quality Manager

Heyco Products Corp. 1800 Industrial Way North Toms River, NJ 08755

Disclaimer: This information is believed to be accurate and refers to the laws and products at the date of issue. However, Heyco Products Corp. makes no express or implied representations or warranties with respect to the information contained herein.